
SKIN:711748 NEWMAR SMOOTH SILVER

B - 41100 CHARCOAL PEARL
C - 62310 LABRADOR BLACK PEARL

A - 687715A TRUE ROYAL BLUE

D -711748 NEWMAR SMOOTH SILVER
UNIT:  710631
DEALER: Holland Motor Homes
SPECIAL:  2228
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAX TO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

DATE: ______________________________________

SIGN: ______________________________________

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAX TO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

DATE: ______________________________________

SIGN: ______________________________________
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Created 8/2/2019

SKIN: 711748 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.85 78.85 315.4 315.4
BC201 DEEP BLACK 113.55 192.40 454.2 769.6
BC410 GREEN BLUE 14.75 207.15 59.0 828.6
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 242.78 449.93 971.1 1799.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 318.23 768.15 1272.9 3072.6
BC880 VIOLET 34.70 802.85 138.8 3211.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 64.13 866.98 256.5 3467.9

COLOR A: 687715 (687715A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.80 78.80 315.2 315.2
BC100 CLEAR 109.45 188.25 437.8 753.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 24.53 212.78 98.1 851.1
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 49.05 261.83 196.2 1047.3
BC201 DEEP BLACK 46.40 308.23 185.6 1232.9
BC400 RED-BLUE 103.33 411.55 413.3 1646.2
BC407 0 58.65 470.20 234.6 1880.8
BC471 0 368.60 838.80 1474.4 3355.2
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 20.13 858.93 80.5 3435.7
CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 16.63 875.55 66.5 3502.2

COLOR B: 41100 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.25 83.25 333.0 333.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 68.95 152.20 275.8 608.8
BC110 WHITE PEARL 88.68 240.88 354.7 963.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 196.08 436.95 784.3 1747.8
BC200 BLACK 318.38 755.33 1273.5 3021.3
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 48.60 803.93 194.4 3215.7
BC402 PHTHALO BLUE 50.48 854.40 201.9 3417.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 15.10 869.50 60.4 3478.0

COLOR C: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.90 78.90 315.6 315.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.80 93.70 59.2 374.8
BC105 WHITE 21.73 115.43 86.9 461.7
BC200 BLACK 712.03 827.45 2848.1 3309.8
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.00 840.45 52.0 3361.8
BC805 RED OXIDE 21.73 862.18 86.9 3448.7
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.63 864.80 10.5 3459.2
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.63 867.43 10.5 3469.7

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR

BLACK MET

CHARCOAL PEARL

TRUE ROYAL BLUE

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

SMOOTH SILVER

SPECIAL FOR UNIT 710631 - 2019 NEW AIRE



Created 8/2/2019

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 710631 - 2019 NEW AIRE

COLOR D: 711748 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.85 78.85 315.4 315.4
BC201 DEEP BLACK 113.55 192.40 454.2 769.6
BC410 GREEN BLUE 14.75 207.15 59.0 828.6
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 242.78 449.93 971.1 1799.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 318.23 768.15 1272.9 3072.6
BC880 VIOLET 34.70 802.85 138.8 3211.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 64.13 866.98 256.5 3467.9

SMOOTH SILVER



Created 8/2/2019

SKIN: 711748 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 647.85 647.85 2591.4 2591.4
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 103.38 751.23 413.5 3004.9
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 67.53 818.75 270.1 3275.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 58.38 877.13 233.5 3508.5
HB880 RED VIOLET 40.98 918.10 163.9 3672.4
HB460 GREEN BLUE 12.25 930.35 49.0 3721.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 28.70 959.05 114.8 3836.2

COLOR A: 687715 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR B: 41100 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 604.95 604.95 2419.8 2419.8
HB203 DEEP BLACK 98.45 703.40 393.8 2813.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 59.95 763.35 239.8 3053.4
HB99M WHITE PEARL 34.28 797.63 137.1 3190.5
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 21.38 819.00 85.5 3276.0
HB444 BLUE 21.35 840.35 85.4 3361.4
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 18.20 858.55 72.8 3434.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 4.25 862.80 17.0 3451.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 89.90 952.70 359.6 3810.8

COLOR C: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.38 652.38 2609.5 2609.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 217.03 869.40 868.1 3477.6
HB200 BLUE BLACK 32.30 901.70 129.2 3606.8
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 915.35 54.6 3661.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 11.70 927.05 46.8 3708.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.85 933.90 27.4 3735.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 2.88 936.78 11.5 3747.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.95 939.73 11.8 3758.9
HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 1.98 941.70 7.9 3766.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.70 954.40 50.8 3817.6

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR

BLACK MET

TRUE ROYAL BLUE

CHARCOAL PEARL

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 710631 - 2019 NEW AIRE

SMOOTH SILVER



Created 8/2/2019

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 710631 - 2019 NEW AIRE

COLOR D: 711748 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 647.85 647.85 2591.4 2591.4
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 103.38 751.23 413.5 3004.9
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 67.53 818.75 270.1 3275.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 58.38 877.13 233.5 3508.5
HB880 RED VIOLET 40.98 918.10 163.9 3672.4
HB460 GREEN BLUE 12.25 930.35 49.0 3721.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 28.70 959.05 114.8 3836.2

SMOOTH SILVER


